

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-027			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/10/2022	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/10/2022	Final action:	2/10/2022	
Title:	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 1 with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the CR 112 from CR 117 to CR 110 Project.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/10/2022	1 City Council	app	prove	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 1 with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the CR 112 from CR 117 to CR 110 Project.

On January 9th the City Council approved a contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the preliminary schematic design of CR 112 from CR110 to CR117 in the amount of \$468,491.63.

This supplemental agreement #1 is for the roadway improvements for CR 112 from CR 117 to CR 110 to widen this 1.20-mile section from a two-lane roadway to six-lane divided roadway and add pedestrian facilities per the approved schematic.

The work to be performed by HDR Engineering, Inc. shall consist of providing engineering services for ROW survey, utility coordination, roadway, drainage, signing, pavement markings, and illumination at 60%, 90% and the Final Plans, Specifications, and Estimate (PS&E) submittals.

The amount of this agreement is \$641,626.89 bringing the total to \$1,110,118.52.

Cost: \$641,626.89

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation